

A M E N D M E N T

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: HB 148

BY REPRESENTATIVE VAZQUEZ

1 Page 7, line 9, following "regulations.":

2 Insert "The department may only consider information provided by a person
3 claiming undue hardship that the department verifies through a source other than the
4 person's own statement."

5
6 Page 7, following line 15:

7 Insert a new bill section to read:

8 "** Sec. 9. AS 47.07.020 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

9 (o) The department shall prepare a report that describes the total amount that
10 has been recovered or saved by the ineligibility period imposed under (m) of this
11 section and the total amount excluded for a transfer of assets below fair market value
12 under a hardship waiver under (g) of this section for the previous calendar year. On or
13 before March 1 of each year, the department shall deliver the report to the senate
14 secretary and the chief clerk of the house of representatives and notify the legislature
15 that the report is available."

16
17 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

18
19 Page 9, line 12:

20 Delete "sec. 10"

21 Insert "sec. 11"

22
23 Page 9, line 17:

- 1 Delete "10"
- 2 Insert "11"
- 3
- 4 Page 9, line 23:
- 5 Delete "Sections 13 and 14"
- 6 Insert "Sections 14 and 15"
- 7
- 8 Page 9, line 24:
- 9 Delete "by sec. 16"
- 10 Insert "in sec. 17"